

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

	5/20/2022	Eff. dim Deter	5/20/2022	
Meeting Date:	5/30/2023	Effective Date:	5/30/2023	
Reference No.:	CR-015-2023	Chapter Number:		
Draft No.:	1	Public Hearing Date:	05/30/2023 @ 10:00 AM	
Proposer(s):	County Executive			
Sponsor(s):	Dernoga, Harrison, Ivey, F	ernoga, Harrison, Ivey, Fisher, Oriadha, Hawkins, Watson and Franklin		
	A RESOLUTION CONCERNING SPECIAL EVENT EXPEDITED REVIEW FEE for the purpose of adopting a new Special Event Expedited Review Fee to expedite the review and approval of Special Event Temporary Use and Occupancy Permit applications. The Special Event Expedited Review Fee will be assessed on a graduated basis to cover the administrative costs for an expedited plan review and inspection for the issuance of a Special Event Temporary Use and Occupancy Permit.			
Drafter:	Lori S. Parris, Senior Enforcement	r Advisor, Department of Permit	tting, Inspections and	
Resource Personnel: Melinda Bolling, Director, Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement Lori Parris, Senior Advisor, Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement				

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:	
03/14/2023	County Council	introduced and referred	TIEE	
04/13/2023	Fisher, Oriadha, Hawk	troduced by Council Members ins, Watson and Franklin and re and Environment Committee. Favorably recommended		
	Action Text: A motion was made by Vice Chair Dernoga, seconded by Council Member Hawkins, that this Resolution be Favorably recommended to the County Council. The motion carried by the following vote:			
	Aye: 5 Olson, Dernoga, Hawkins, Ivey and Watson			
05/30/2023	County Council	public hearing held		
	Action Text: The public hearing for	this Resolution was held.		

CR-015-2023 (Draft 1)

05/30/2023 County Council adopted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Oriadha, seconded by Council Member Olson, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 10 Hawkins, Harrison, Blegay, Dernoga, Watson, Olson, Fisher, Burroughs, Ivey and Oriadha

Absent: 1 Franklin

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

02-253.63

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

This Resolution will adopt a new Special Event Expedited Review Fee to expedite the review and approval of Special Event Temporary Use and Occupancy Permit applications The Expedited Special Event Review Fee will be assessed on a graduated basis to cover the administrative costs for an expedited plan review and inspection for the issuance of a Special Event Temporary Use and Occupancy Permit.

Document(s): R2023015, CR-015-2023 Attachment A, CR-015-2023 Summary, CR-015-2023 Report, CR-015-2023 Transmittal